CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 2021 –

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION CONFIRMING THE ELECTION OF TROY EASLEY, WHO RAN UNOPPOSED FOR THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES RETIREMENT BOARD, FIREFIGHTER EMPLOYEE REPRESENTATIVE SEAT, FOR A TERM BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2021 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022; AND THE RE-ELECTION OF MARANGELY VAZQUEZ, TO THE CORAL GABLES RETIREMENT BOARD PARTICIPATING REGULAR FULL-TIME (GENERAL/TEAMSTER) EMPLOYEE REPRESENTATIVE SEAT FOR A TERM BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2021 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022.

WHEREAS, on October 26, 2020, Nominating Petitions forms were emailed to all departments for posting regarding the upcoming Retirement Board election for a Firefighter Employee Representative seat and a Participating Regular Full-time (General/Teamster) Employee Representative seat; both terms beginning January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2022.

WHEREAS, by the deadline date for Nominating Petition submittal, Friday, November 13, 2020, at 5 p.m., the City Clerk's Office received Nominating Petition forms and acceptance letters for the following individuals, namely, Troy Easley (Firefighter Representative Seat) and Marangely Vazquez and Monica Moreno (Participating Full-Time (General/Teamster) Employee Representative seat.

WHEREAS, on Friday, December 4, 2020 at 5 p.m., the close of the electronic election voting, the results were as follows:

Votes/ Percentage

•	MARANGELY VAZQUEZ	66 / (63.5%)
•	MONICA MORENO	38 / (36.5%)
	TOTAL	100 / 100.00%

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. The foregoing "Whereas" clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption hereof.

SECTION 2. That the City Commission does hereby confirm Troy Easley, as the Firefighter Employee Representative and Marangely Vazquez, as the Participating Regular Fulltime (General/Teamster) Employee Representative, both terms beginning January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2022.

SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall become effective upon its passage and adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED ON THE (Moved: / Seconded:) (Yeas:) (: Vote) (Agenda Item:)	Yeas:) : Vote)	
	APPROVED:	
	RAUL VALDES-FAULI MAYOR	
ATTEST:		
BILLY Y. URQUIA CITY CLERK		
	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:	

MIRIAM SOLER RAMOS

CITY ATTORNEY